
 

Interim Chief Executive Officer: Lorraine Sunduza 
Chair: Eileen Taylor 

 

 

Information Governance 

Robert Dolan House 

9 Alie Street 

London 

E1 8DE 

 

Email elft.foi@nhs.net   

Website: https://www.elft.nhs.uk    

  

28 November 2023 

 
Our reference: FOI DA5040 
 
 
 
 
 
 
I am responding to your request for information received 1 November 2023. This has been treated 
as a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. 
 
I am now enclosing a response which is attached to the end of this letter. Please do not hesitate 
to contact me on the contact details above if you have any further queries. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
 
Information Rights Coordinator 
 
 
If you are dissatisfied with the Trust’s response to your FOIA request then you should contact us and we will arrange for an internal 
review of this decision.  
 
If you remain dissatisfied with the decision following our response to your complaint, you may write to the Information Commissioner 
for a decision under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:  
 
Information Commissioner’s Office 
Wycliffe House 
Water Lane 
Wilmslow 
Cheshire 
SK9 5AF 
 
Tel: 0303 123 1113 
Web: www.ico.org.uk   
 
Please note that the data supplied is not allowed to be re-used and/or published without the explicit consent of East 

London NHS Foundation Trust.  Please contact the signatory to request permission if this is your intention 

mailto:elft.foi@nhs.net
https://www.elft.nhs.uk/
http://www.ico.org.uk/


 

Interim Chief Executive Officer: Lorraine Sunduza 
Chair: Eileen Taylor 

Request:  I am trying to understand the number of SME suppliers the public sector  
purchases from so please can you send me a list of all suppliers you 
purchase goods or services from and the annual value you bought from 
them in your last financial year. Please note this information is not 
commercially sensitive as all you will be giving me is the total money spent 
with each supplier not any detail of what you bought. Many thanks 

 
Answer: Please see table below: 
 

SME’s - Non Clinical Total Annual Spend in 
last financial year - £ 

CLC Facilities Ltd 127,781 

Crown Promotions & Removals Limited 29,862 

Hollmark Ltd 273,640 

ImproveWell Ltd 18,000 

Green Tomato Cars Ltd  301,504 

Keys Cars Ltd 0 

Stroheim (Spearhead/Go Cars) 0 

M&G Fire Protection (Essex) Ltd 15,708 

Pineapple Contracts 276,838 

Wagstaff Interior Group 169,504 

Welltex 993,239 

VAT Liaison  0 

Telecom Resource 253,277 

Silicon Practice 8,729 

Core Art Services 404,100 

Dr Steven A Thirkle 38,048 

DRAX (UK) Ltd 15,905 

SME’s - Clinical   

Angel Supported Living 77,216 

Clandon Care  3,543 

Twyford Support 2,519 

Northbrook Homes Ltd 56,269 

Mornington Care - Lukka Homes 38,218 

Ebenezer Residential Care Ltd 8,522 

Elysium Healthcare Limited (previously Vision 
Mental Health Ltd) 130,152 

Kalsi Care 28,783 

Orchid Lodge Ltd  25,679 

InMind Healthcare Group Southleigh 
Community Independent Hospital 0 

BNTL Care Ltd - Lukka Homes 36,960 

Horton Birch Villa 0 

Ebenezer Residential Care Ltd 8,522 

Daniela Antoine 0 

Essex Lodge i-Health LTD 26,083 

First Care Lodge Ltd   97,643 

Mega Resources 1,440,479 

VSCE’s - Non-clinical   

Pennies from Heaven  19 

VSCE’s - Clinical   



 

Interim Chief Executive Officer: Lorraine Sunduza 
Chair: Eileen Taylor 

Alzheimer's Society  118,218 

CHUMS CIC 1,063,634 

Compass Wellbeing CIC  6,173,958 

Docklands Outreach 254,758 

East End Citizens Advice Bureau 0 

Groundswell 132,450 

Hestia 557,390 

London Black Women's Project 93,285 

Mind in Tower Hamlets and Newham 1,067,446 

Oakwood Lodge 56,143 

St Joseph's Hospice 17,187 

Stroke Association 45,202 

Sue Ryder 862,778 

The Counselling Foundation 179,200 

Mind BLMK 856,303 

West Ham United Foundation 263,899 

Enabled Living 35,767 

Resolutions 19,563 

Richmond Fellowship 0 

Ingeus 0 

Luton All Women Centre 0 

Thrive 960 

REIN 0 

Together for Mental Wellbeing 0 

CGL 0 

Patient First Social Enterprise 799,500 

 


